

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Meeting Agenda

Justice and Law Enforcement Committee

Venessa Huskey (2nd) Chairman, Jalen Anderson (1st AL), Megan L. Marshall (3rd AL), Jeanie Lauer (5th)

Monday, April 7, 2025

1:45 PM

K.C. Legislative Assembly Area Kansas City, Missouri

ORDINANCES IN COMMITTEE

5972 AN ORDINANCE enacting sections 5293., 5294., 5295., 5296., and 5297.,

of Jackson County Code, 1984, related to the subject of wreckers and tow

services.

Attachments: 5972 Signed

RLA

RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE

21869 A RESOLUTION authorizing the Jackson County Sheriff to execute a

contract for services with the Family Court Division of the 16th Circuit Court

of Missouri to provide deputies to assist with the Family Court's

Connections supervised visitation program.

Attachments: 21869 Signed

2025 Family Court Connections Program Contract

RLA

21870 A RESOLUTION awarding a month-to-month contract extension for the

furnishing of food service at the Jackson County Detention Center to Trinity Services Group of Oldsmar, Florida, under the terms and conditions of

Invitation to Bid No. 27-21.

Attachments: 21870 Signed

RLA

2025 Trinity Services Group Certificate of Compliance.pdf

2024-11-21 TRINITY Jackson County Missouri Extension Amendment.pdf

21878 A RESOLUTION awarding a contract for annual software maintenance for

use by the Sheriff's Office and Department of Corrections to Lexipol, LLC, of Frisco, TX, at an actual cost to the County in the amount of \$57,992.00,

as a sole source purchase.

Attachments: 21878 Signed

<u>RLA</u>

Fiscal Note - 25-065 Sheriff's Dept Software Subscription.pdf

Lexipol Sole Source Memo 2025

Lexipol Invoices 2025